ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE AGENDA

Introductories filed through January 14, 2021 for the January 19, 2021 Regular Council Meeting.

FINANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY JANUARY 14, 2021 AT 4:00 P.M.

ZOOM CALL MEETING

Int. No. 1	Resolution approving appointments to the Rochester Civil Service Commission
Int. No. 2	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Lifetime Benefit Solutions, Inc. for the administration of flexible benefit plans
Int. No. 3	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges
Int. No. 4	Authorizing an amendatory agreement and budget amendment for the Financial Empowerment Centers Initiative
Int. No. 5	Authorizing an agreement with the Rochester Institute of Technology for a lecturer sponsorship
Int. No. 31	Resolution approving appointments to the Board of Assessment Review

- *Int. No. 32 Local Law amending City Charter Section 6-71.9 with respect to the tax exemption for persons with disabilities and limited incomes
- *Int. No. 33 Amending the Municipal Code with respect to the tax exemption for senior citizens

NEIGHBORHOOD & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2021 AT 4:10 P.M.

ZOOM CALL MEETING

Int. No. 6	Authorizing the sale of real estate
------------	-------------------------------------

- URA-1 Resolution approving the 2019-20 Annual Report of the Rochester Urban Renewal Agency
- Int. No. 7 Authorizing and funding an agreement relating to Land Management software acquisition, implementation, hosting and managed services
- Int. No. 8 Authorizing an agreement for the Anti-Displacement Learning Network program

PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2021 AT 4:15 P.M.

ZOOM CALL MEETING

Int. No. 9 Authorizing the receipt and use of USEPA Brownfield Cleanup grant funds for 24 and 32 York Street

Int. No. 10	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with New York State Department of Transportation to provide snow and ice control
Int. No. 11	Authorizing the 2021 Water Main Renewal project
Int. No. 12	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,220,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the 2021 Water Main Renewal project
Int. No. 13	Authorizing the 2021 Lead Service Line Replacement project
Int. No. 14	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$700,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the 2021 Lead Service Line Replacement project
Int. No. 15	Authorizing the Conduit 2 & 3 Cathodic Protection project
Int. No. 16	Authorizing funding for the Mt. Hope Avenue Phase 2 Improvement Project
Int. No. 17	Authorizing geometric changes relating to the City of Rochester Pedestrian Safety Action Plan Phase III Project
Int. No. 18	Authorizing geometric changes relating to the New York State Department of Transportation Pedestrian Safety Action Plan Phase II Project
Int. No. 19	Authorizing geometric changes relating to the Priority Bicycle Boulevard Implementation Project
Int. No. 20	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for Eastman Trail Phase I

Int. No. 21	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$865,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the City Hall Cooling Tower Replacement and HVAC System Assessment
Int. No. 22	Authorizing an agreement for the City Hall Cooling Tower Replacement and HVAC System Assessment
Int. No. 23	Authorizing an appropriation and agreement for the East Main Street Bridge over CSX Trans/Amtrak
Int. No. 24	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$225,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the East Main Street Bridge over CSX Trans/Amtrak project
Int. No. 25	Resolution authorizing the implementation and funding of 100% of the costs of a transportation project, which may be eligible for federal-aid and/or state-aid, or reimbursement from Bridge NY funds relating to the East Main Street Bridge over CSX Trans/Amtrak project

PUBLIC SAFETY, RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2021 AT 4:25 P.M.

ZOOM CALL MEETING

Int. No. 26	Authorizing an amendatory agreement related to firefighter recruit training
Int. No. 27	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe for funding of firearms instruction
Int. No. 28	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with the New York State Office of Victims Services

- Int. No. 29 Authorizing a sublease agreement with RochesterWorks, Inc.
- Int. No. 30 Amending the 2020-21 Budget and authorizing an agreement relating to the Crisis Intervention Services Unit

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

- Int. No. 298 Determinations and findings relating to the acquisition of properties for George Mather Forbes School No. 4 campus modernization project NBD (08/18/20)
- Int. No. 381 Authorizing and funding an agreement relating to Land Management Software Acquisition and Implementation NBD (11/10/20)
- Int. No. 394 Local Law amending the City Charter to establish an Office of Inspector General FIN (11/10/20)